FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 C/18 0651-0027

01

10-15-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT



10.501

101873801 COVER SHEET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type Conveyance Type				
✓ New	✓ Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	ocument ID# Change of Name			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Frame # Other Other			
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name (line 1) Tektite Industries West LLC	Morrth Day Year 01162001			
Name (line 2)	Execution Date			
Name (line 1)	Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1) Tektite Industries, Inc.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Address (line 1) 309 N. Clinton Avenue	representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 2)	need white it.			
Address (line 3) Trenton	NJ 08638 State/Country Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 12/2001 TDIAZ1 00000120 6168288				
FC:581 40.00 BP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	215-923-4466
Name [Joseph F. Posillico, Esquire		
Address (line 1)	SYNNESTVEDT & LECHNER LLI	Р	
Address (line 2)	1101 Market Street		
Address (line 3)	Suite 2600		
Address (line 4)	Philadelphia, PA 19107-2950		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment #2
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num		if additional numbers attached
		atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers i	for the same property). ent Number(s)
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	6168288	int (value)(s)
If this document i	is being filed together with a new Pater st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	ter PCT application number		
	y if a U.S. Application Number s not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amoun	t for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00
Method	d of Payment: Encl	osed 🗸 Deposit Account	
Deposi	it Account	ditional fees can be charged to the account.)	
(Enter 10	r payment by deposit decount of it day	Deposit Account Number:	# 19-5425
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🗸 No
Statement a	and Signature		
attaci	e best of my knowledge and b hed copy is a true copy of the ated herein.	oelief, the foregoing information is tru original document. Charges to depo	e and correct and any sit account are authorized, as
	Joseph F. Posillico	4	October 3, 2001
Nam	ne of Person Signing	Signature	Date

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, TEKTITE INDUSTRIES WEST LLC, a limited liability company of California and having a place of business at 1341-X North McDowell Boulevard, Petaluma, California 94954 hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", is the owner of certain inventions or improvements for which it has been granted United States Letters Patent No. 6,168,288 on January 2, 2001 and entitled FLASHLIGHT WITH LIGHT EMITTING DIODES (hereinafter referred to as the PATENT), and

WHEREAS, TEKTITE INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation of the state of New Jersey and having a place of business at 309 N Clinton, Ave., Trenton, N.J 08638 and hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right title and interest in and to the said invention and improvements, in and to said PATENT;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid by said Assignee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledge, the said Assignor, hereby sells, assigns and transfers and set over to said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvements and said PATENT and any and all continuations, divisions, and renewal of and substitutes for said PATENT, and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent which may be granted on or as a result thereof in the United States and any and all other countries, and any reissue or reissues or extensions or extensions of said Letters Patent, and assign to said Assignee, to file in Assignees name applications for Letters Patent in all countries, the same to beheld and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent respectively may be granted, reissued or extended as full and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

AND, Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and I further covenant and agree that Assignor will each time a request is made and without undue delay execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions or improvements, said application and said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees, or legal representatives, and I agree to communicate to said Assignee or to its nominee all known facts respecting said inventions or improvement, and said PATENT, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign application, to make all rightful oaths, and generally to do

PATENT REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0208 everything possible to aid said Assignor, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its own benefit proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in any and all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal:

Date: 1/16/01
Date: 1/16/01

TEKTITE INDUSTIRES WEST LLC

Scott A. Mele Presiden

(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 012232 FRAME: 0209

RECORDED: 10/05/2001